For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
April 2016 DocID026172 Rev 2 1/6
ST31G480 ST31G384
ST31G320 ST31G256
Secure dual interface microcontroller
with enhanced security and up to 480 Kbytes of Flash memory
Data brief
Features

 A complete product simulator based on Keil’s ISS simulator for the SecurCore®
SC000™ CPU.
Ordering code ST31G480 ST31G384 ST31G320 ST31G256
4/6 DocID026172 Rev 2
3 Ordering code
Not all combinations are necessarily available. For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for
further information on any aspect of these devices, please contact your nearest STMicroelectronics
Sales Office.
Example: ST31 G 480 M R XX A xxx
Platform type
ST31 = ARM® SecurCore™ SC000 platform
Product family
Dual interface device in 80 nm technology
Memory size (Flash memory)
480 = 480 Kbytes 384 = 384 Kbytes
320 = 320 Kbytes 256 = 256 Kbytes
Specific software features
S = No additional software
M = MIFARE Plus™ or MIFARE DESFire™ EV1
Specific hardware features
B = Contact only, no NESCRYPT
C = Contact only
F = Contactless only, no NESCRYPT
G = Contactless only
Q = Dual, no NESCRYPT
R = Dual
Delivery form
XX
Product external revision
A = Revision 1
B = Revision 2
Chameleon code
xxx
DocID026172 Rev 2 5/6
ST31G480 ST31G384 ST31G320 ST31G256 Revision history
5
4 Revision history
Table 1. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
17-Jun-2014 1 Initial release.
13-Apr-2016 2
Added the ST31G384, ST31G320 and ST31G256 part
numbers.
Updated cover page features.
Added ECOPACK text.
Replaced Device and feature summary of derivative devices by
Section 3: Ordering code.
ST31G480 ST31G384 ST31G320 ST31G256
6/6 DocID026172 Rev 2
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the